

**ARKANSAS SENATE**  
85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 993**

"TO LEVY ADDITIONAL PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS OF THE RULES OF THE ROAD  
THAT INVOLVE THE FAILURE TO YIELD TO THE RIGHT-OF-WAY."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 2 to Senate Bill No. 993.**

Amend Senate Bill No. 993 as engrossed, S3/10/05 (version: 03-10-2005 14:49):

Page 1, line 27 delete "shall" and substitute "may"

AND

Page 1, line 32 delete "shall" and substitute "may"

AND

Page 1, line 33 delete "have" and substitute "may have"

AND

Page 2, line 1 delete "shall" and substitute "may"

AND

Page 2, line 2 delete "have" and substitute "may have"

AND

Page 2, line 6 delete "shall" and substitute "may"

AND

Page 2, line 7 delete "have" and substitute "may have"



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_

By: Senator Holt  
JSE/VLH - 03-30-2005 08:21  
JSE557

\_\_\_\_\_  
Secretary